
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1342
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2003
SHIFTING OF CGM OFFICE TO ALIGARH
KISHAN LAL DILER

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to shift the office of the Chief General Manager, Telephone Department, Western Uttar Pradesh to Aligarh;

(b) if so, the time by which the said office will be shifted ; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) It has already been decided to shift the office of the Chief General Manager, Uttar Pradesh (West) Telecom Circle to Meerut.
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